

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 209 OF 2012

RAHUL BARJATYA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAYA BARJATYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay, vacating stay and office report)

WITH

T.P. (Crl) NO. 254 OF 2012

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhavi Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.
Mr. Sarim Naved, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Swapnil Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner in T.P. (Crl) No. 209 of 2012.

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed to find out the possibility of an amicable settlement of the disputes.

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the parties, we refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre and parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 13th August, 2012.

In the meanwhile, if the case pending before Punjab & Haryana High Court at Chandigarh comes up for hearing, we request the High Court to adjourn the same for a period of six weeks.

List the matters immediately after receiving the report of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (M.S. NEGI)
| | COURT MASTER

| |