

\212  
ITEM NO.MM-1 COURT NO.4 SECTION XVIA  
(Mentioned before Hon'ble Dr. Justice B.S.Chauhan)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Cr1.M.P.NO. 16892 OF 2012 IN  
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 209 OF 2012

RAHUL BARJATYA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAYA BARJATYA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions,stay,vacating stay and office report)

Date: 07/08/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv. (Mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List Cr1.M.P. on 9th August, 2012.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master