

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NO. 16892/2012 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 209 OF 2012

RAHUL BARJATYA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAYA BARJATYA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. Anump Kaul, Adv.
Mr. V. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.
Mr. Sarim Naved, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1MP is allowed to the extent that respondent is directed to bring the children alongwith her when she appears before the Mediation Centre as the petitioner is willing to meet the air fare of the respondent as well as children and for that purpose, he has already deposited a sum of Rs. 40,000/-.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master