

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 209 OF 2012

RAHUL BARJATYA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAYA BARJATYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.  
Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

	[ Charanjeet Kaur ]		[ Vinod Kulvi ]	
Court Master	Court Master			

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 209 OF 2012

|Rahul Barjatya & Ors. |.. Petitioner(s) |

Versus

|Chaya Barjatya |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

We are of the view that no case is made out for transfer of the case from Mumbai to Gurgaon.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ RANJAN GOGOI ]

NEW DELHI ,  
FEBRUARY 01, 2013.